Description of Transaction

This notification of transfer of control of receive-only registrations is part of the transaction between AT&T Inc. ("AT&T") and an affiliate of TPG Capital ("TPG" and together with AT&T, the "Parties"), which the Commission approved on July 16, 2021. The Parties closed the transaction on July 31, 2021. Pursuant to the transaction, AT&T contributed four of its multichannel video programming businesses – DIRECTV, U-verse TV, AT&T TV, and Watch TV – to a standalone entity called DIRECTV Entertainment Holdings LLC, which is co-owned and co-managed by the Parties. The full set of exhibits for the transaction can be found in AT&T's application to transfer the control of the Direct Broadcast Satellite Service space station authorizations of DIRECTV Enterprises, LLC (call signs S2632, S2669, S2673, and S3039), which the FCC granted in the *AT&T/TPG Order*.

List of Receive-Only Earth Station Call Signs

Call Sign	License	Location Expiration	Expiration Date
	Type		
E040179	Receive	Winchester, Frederick, VA	4/13/2034
E040180	Receive	Oakdale, Washington, MN	4/13/2034
E200535	Receive	Long Beach, Los Angeles, CA	10/16/2033
E200556	Receive	Kansas City, Jackson, MO	10/16/2033
E201125	Receive	Castle Rock, Douglas, CO	10/16/2033
E201128	Receive	Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA	10/16/2033
E201129	Receive	Mission, Johnson, KS	10/16/2033

¹ Applications of AT&T Inc. and DIRECTV Entertainment Holdings LLC for Transfer of Control of DIRECTV Enterprises, Memorandum Opinion and Order, DA 21-838, ¶ 7 (rel. July 16, 2021) ("AT&T/TPG Order").